BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 463-332-100
Issue 2, December 1973
VOICE CONNECTING ARRANGEMENT DCK
J53050F INTERCONNECTING UNIT
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification, installation,

BSP. 46J-332- 100-i02 1973 -12-02.jp_g Sc anned by fr ank Harrell (Cowbo},'.Frank} Castle Rock Colorado Feb 23 2016 22 :40 :22
..
ORDERING GUIDE
• J53050F, •List lA• Interconnecting Unit (one
per voice connecting arrangement).
Associated Apparatus ( Order Separately)
• KS-15620, List 22 Rectifier (required when
PBX power supply is insufficient).
Note: This rectifier meets acceptable noise
requirements as explained under Power Supplies
in Section 332-104-102. Other rectifiers may
be used when specified by local engineering.
• KS-14532 Power Cord (for use with KS-15620,
List 22 Rectifier)
List 1-10 ft.
List 2-2 ft.
List 3-15 ft.
List 4-20 ft.
List 5--25 ft.
• Cable, Wiring, "D" inside, or equivalent (for
cabling from connecting arrangement to
interface connecting block)
• Block, Connecting, 66Ml-50 (Fig. 3)
Note: Other types of blocks may be used
when specified by local engineering.
• Clip, Bridging, B (25 per pkg.)
Replaceable Components
• Relay, 316J
• Lamp, Resistance, 14B
DESIGN FEATURES
J53050F, •List 1 A• lnterconneding Unit
• Mounts on standard 23-inch relay rack
• Size-2 by 23 inches
BSP 463-332-100-i02_1973-12-03.Jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell (CowboyFrank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 23, 2016 22:40:40
ISS 2, SECTION 463-332-100
• Provides transformer isolation and hazardous
voltage protection between CPE and Bell
System facilities.
• Accepts in service/out of service signal from
CPE over leads COS and COSG
• Provides seizure signal to CPE over leads
CSl and CS2
• Repeats dial pulses to CPE over leads CDPl
and CDP2
• Passes TOUCH-TONE signals to CPE over
leads CT and CR
• Provides a 2-wire voiceband transmission
path (voice coupler) to and from CPE over
leads CT and CR
• Accepts answer supervision from CPE over
leads CS and CG (momentary contact closure)
• Provides option to permit voice transmission
during dial pulsing.
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 •The interconnecting unit is typically mounted
on a 23-inch rack using existing space in
the PBX. Follow installation and connection
information given in the section for the PBX in
use.
3.02 Mount the 66Ml-50 interface connecting
block at a location mutually agreeable to
the customer and where accessible for testing and
ease of connection .•
3.03 Use "D" inside wiring cable or equivalent
to terminate the leads associated with the
CPE on the interface connecting block. Stencil
trunk number and lead designations on interface
connecting block designation strip (see Fig. 3).
3.04 •Power will usually be supplied by the PBX .•
When the KS-15620, List 22 rectifier is used,
customer must provide a 117V 60-Hz power outlet